

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1602 of 1990

**Appellant :-** Brindaban And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Udai Karan Saxena, Ajay Sengar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.**

All the appellants have been duly served, but neither of them have appeared.

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

List in the week commencing **9.9.2019**.

**Order Date :-** 14.8.2019

N.S.Rathour